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' V74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Libi Ave 1 #01.25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 408833

-
pouy gy ¥
TEL 6258 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg Mo 198607128R GST Reg. No. 18-9607188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD Ref : CC4/L.PC19000366/Jb3
$17.04707 THE CONCOURSESINGAPORE 199565 D%1e: 07-01-2019 I|m|mlllmmll|l
Code: LPGC2
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Iinsured Veh. YN 95184, Veh. Inspected YP B788)
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. 18/18M18NVCOSM021287 Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From GERALD POH Assign Date D7/01/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Ddometer = Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mim
R/H Rear Tyre frm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Infarmation
Accident Date 16/12/2018 Inspection Date 08/M01/2019
Survey held at SAN TEE AUTO PTELTD
BLK 1019 #01-388
YISHUN INDUSTRIAL PARK A
SINGAPORE TBBTG1
5a. Remarks
A) THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE® BASIS.
B] THE REPAIR ESTIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION
THE REPAIRER WAS TOLD TO PREFPARE THE ESTIMATE
C} ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE PHOTOGRAPHS




¥y L7 &=
. a8 B W Conguiltanls
FEE P L Compary Registration No. 199607 100R

E1 DN AVE L #0225 PAYA DB INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPTRE 08833 TEL 103 (2503501 FAN (IS RISRLN)E

Yourref:  To Be Advised Dane: 09.01.2019
Our ref: CCHLPCI9000366/1Tb3

The Motor Claims Department

Mis LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Dear Siv™Madum,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. YPaT99]
We refer to the above mattetr.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 08.01.2019

al the premises of M/s _San Tee Auto Pre Ltd and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 8% 10,718.10

Revised Estimate Amount : 88 433264

"Check” llems Amount : 8% 542204

Murket Vilue : 58 -

LTA Reimbursement Value : 8% -

Nett Value : 5% -

Description of Damage: il 2 .
The vehicle sustained damages at the L L}

/S Portion J—

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 4 days

Yours faithfully,

HWEE ITE
Licensed Appraiser



L’ { lr\J LL&U‘( |

SAN TEE AUTO PTELTD

BLK 1019 #01-388 YISHUN INDUSTRIAL PARK A SINGAPORE 768761
TEL: (65)67538276 FAX: (65)67592034 H/P: (65)97232449

EMAIL: santeeauto@singnet.com.sg

TO: LONPAC INSURANCS BHD DATE : 7-Jan-19
ATTN : 3RD PARTY CLAIMS PAGE: 20F2
RE: 3RD PARTY CLAIMS VEHICLE NO. YP6799J AND YN9516A
SINO DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$ $
MATERIALS i
1 FRONT RH DOOR D)) 265t24 7
2 FRONT DOOR RUBBER CvT 354.96 3
3 FRONT DOOR REGULATOR AND MOTOR |Sve 2139.31% ~
4 FRONT DOOR HINGE e 206.42 ¥ x
5 FRONT DOOR INNETR LOCK aAwn 51160 § X
6 FRONT DOOR ACTUATOR L 657.02% x
7 |FRONT DOOR GLASS ceh 565.07 7
8 FRONT DOOR TRIM LOWER PEF 0 593-00F
9 FRONT DOOR UPPER TRIM CRA 1L 59300% 7
10 |FRONT DOOR RUN CHANNEL 5ue 366.64 7 %
11 |FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE ™™ 197 .00 )L
12  |FRONT DOOR OUTER GARNISH ©OEF 86.36
BE-42 %
TOTAL ($) $8,988.10

;- .}
(0F Discomat o parts



SAN TEE AUTO PTE LTD
BLK 1019 #01-388 YISHUN INDUSTRIAL PARK A SINGAPORE 768761
TEL: (65)67538276 FAX: (65)67592034 H/P: (65)97232449

EMAIL: santeeauto@singnet.com.sg

TO: LONPAC INSURANCS BHD DATE : 7-Jan-19

ATTN: 3RD PARTY CLAIM
PAGE: 20F2

RE: 3RD PARTY CLAIMS VEHICLE NO. YP6799J AND YN9516A

SINO DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$ $
LABOUR
LABOUR TO REMOVE DAMAGED PARTS , )
AND REPLACE NEW PARTS AND )
DOOR ALIGNMENT ) et 5525000 /
WIRING ELECTRICAL VENT ) 50 25669 /
DOORLOGO MEc 100 15600 ~
LABOUR TO SPRAY PAINT INNER AND OUTER Yop 58600 /
TOTAL ($) $1,730.00
GRAND TTL ($) 10718.10

Total-83200 /
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Catherine Chnnﬂ (LKK Auto)

“From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Monday, 7 January, 2019 2:43 PM

To: Admin-D (LKKAuta)

Ce: MT_Claim_5G

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN9516A & YP6799) ON 16.12.018
Attachments: 07012019124427 pdf

Our Ref : 18/18/19/VC05/021287

Dear Catherine,
Please see attached and proceed with the survey.

At the same time, please also assess liabllity as the
third party wish to negotiate a direct settlement and
has withdrew his lawyers.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
TeﬁESJ 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

m

The all £%%3 lonpac.com.sg
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Corporation
ADVOCATES AND SOLICITORS Z /Lf; Vs fo60 8K

Your ref = YING516A
Cur ref 2 CLLC.PD.100.2018
3 JANUARY 2019

LONPAC INSURANCE BERHAD BY FAX AND EMA
100 Beach Road
#19-00 Shaw Tower
Singapore 189702

LONPAL
S‘PDHE /." '3
Attn:  Officer-In-Charge o/

Dear Sirs, \f-;i'uw s S Ceg
NOTICE TO INSUEANCE_ TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR FNSFECTIQN WITHIN 2

WORKING DAYS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 6.2 OF PRE-ACTION Moot
PROTOCOL FOR NIMA CASE

We act for UK ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD, the owner of motor
vehicle YP6799J, who has appointed us o act on his behalf to claim against your
insured’s vehicle no. YN9516A in regards to the road traffic accident on 16.12.2018.

Please be informed that the said motor vehicle can be Inspected at:-

SAN TEE AUTO PTELTD

BLK 1019 YISHUN INDUSTRIAL PARK A
#01-388 Singapore 768761

Tel: 6753 8276 / 6755 6210

Kindly contact Ms DEVI: 6753 8276 / 6755 6210
Please note that If you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2
working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday or public Hollday, the said

workshop will commence repairs thereafter without further referance to you.

Yours faithfully,

CENTRO-LEGAL LAW CORPORATION
Cc Ms Devi by email

UEN N0.201302032G

CENTRO-LEGAL LAW CORPORATION s incorporated as a company in Singapore



Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

— e —————— ———
From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>
Sent: Thursday, 10 January 2019 8:22 AM
To: Shu Pel (LKKAUtD)
Cc: MT_Claim_SG
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN9516A & YPETI9) ON 16.12.018
Attachments: 10012019081835.pdt
Dear Shu Pei,

Attached copy of insured's GlA report for your attention.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senijor Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all 8% lonpac.com.sg

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 9 January, 2019 6:17 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: Admin A; Poh Kin (LEKAuto); MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN9516A & YPS799) ON 16.12.018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter,

Woe have inspected TP vehicle YP 6799) at M/s San Tee Auto Pte Ltd ona WP basis and TP repalrer proposed for a
direct settlement.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action,
Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP's GIA report

Estimated cost of repalir
Preliminary advice

Our case handler in-charge is Poh Kin and he can be contacted at DID: 6841-2132,

Thank vou,



., Besl Regards.
Shu Pel| Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: G366-0055 | email: shupe @ [kksulo can | fex: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Pava Ukl industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #O2-25 | $(208933)

Fraom: Catherine Chong (LKK Auto) [mallto:admin-d@|kkauto.com|

Sent: Manday, 7 January, 2019 5:32 PM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Ce: 'MT_Claim_5G' <mt claim@lonpac.com>; "SUR' <sur@lkkauto.com>, ‘assignments@lkkauto.com’
<atsignments@|klkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN9516A & YPE792) ON 16.12.018

Dear Mr Gerald,
Thank you for the assignment.

Best Hegards,
Catherine Chong | Admin
LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6741-B4734 | emall: gssignments@ kimuto.com | foc fash-4915
Bk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, so2-25 | S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mallto:geraldpoh@lonpac.com]
Sent: Manday, 7 lanuary, 2019 2:43 PM

To: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@Ikkauto.com>
Cc: MT_Claim_5G <mt_claim@|onpac.com>
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING ¥YNS9516A & YPA799) ON 16.12.018

Our Ref : 18/18/19/VC05/021287

Dear Catherine,
Please sea attached and proceed with the survey.

At the same time, please also assess liability as the
third party wish to negotiate a direct settlement and
has withdrew his lawyers.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

2



The all 88 lonpac.com.sg




SAN TEE AUTO PTE LTD

BLKTO1O #01-388 VISHUN INDUSTRIAL PARK A SINGAPORE 768761
TEL S (65167538276 FAX: (65)67592034 H/p- (6597232440

EMAILL : santeeuutom singnet.con. sg
_ — e ~ =

DISCHARGE/SATISFACTION VOUCHER

FWe hereby declare that the repairs to my/our MITSUBISHI . Y P6799)

have been completed 1o my/our sutisfaction and I/'We agree that the pavment of the

amount of $3200,00 (Dollars) Three thousand two hundred onlv amount

to be paid to SAN TEE AUTO PTE LTD . Blk 1019, #01-388, Yishun Industrial

Park A, Singapore 768761 lor such repairs are in full discharge of my/our claim

in respect of the damages caused to M| ISUBISHI. YP67049).

Y

Signature o Assured

UK ENGINELRING &
CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

N

CLAIMNO : 18/1819%VC05/021287
DATE <12 JULY 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I'We, UK ENGINEERING & CONTRUCTION PTE LTD confirmed acceptance

from M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or owner of YN 9516A the sum of

Singapore Dollar Three Thousand Six Hundred Only ($3,600.00) in full and final
satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of all property losses competent to me/us upon
the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property losses
sustained by mefus whether now or hereafler 1o become manifest, arising either
directly or indirectly from an accident involving YP 6799) and YN 9516A on 16
December 2018 along MANDAI ROAD.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHID/ LS CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING PTE LTD AND/OR
PERIASAMY SEKAR) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made by any
person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to SAN TEE
AUTO PTE LTD.

I'We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
Insured’s recovery action.

W ehag 4.{;;

Signature of u:hu.!e uwncrfl)mc

“ﬂ“ o mf‘

f'-{:!

E:.E&@.ﬁlﬂ_&um_m,...!?\?\‘CI

Name of vehicle owner /Date

:"ralt'



SAN TEE AUTO PTE LTD
BLK 1019 #01-388 YISHUN INDUSTRIAL PARK A SINGAPORE 768761
TEL: (65)67538276 FAX: (65)67592034 H/P: (65)97232449

EMAIL: santeeauto@singnet.com.sg

TO. LONPAC INSURANCE BHD INVOICE NO: 27218
300 BEACH ROAD
#17-04/07
THE CONCOURSE
SINGAPORE 199555

RE VEHICLE NO YPG790J. MITSUBISHI DATE - 25-Apr-18
| ary DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
5
TOTAL LUMP SUM REPAIR COST |
AS PER SURVEY REPORT | 3200.00
LOSS OF USE - 4 DAYS {@%100 400.00
TOTAL §3 60000
="\

p—— B WY W
ISSUED BY Lt._,

CHEQUE'S SHOULD BE MADE PAYABLE TO "SAN TEE AUTOPTELTD "

\ TEE AUTO PTELTD




Jia Le (LKK AUtoz

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Friday, 28 June 2019 2:19 PM

To: Jia Le [LKK Auto)

Cc: MT_Claim_5G

Subject: RE: 3RD PARTY CLAIM OQUR INSURED : YP6799) AND YN9516A [External
Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Jia Le,

Kindly proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

cim|

The all Cvw ) lonpac.com.sg

W Mo

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only,

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:JiaLe@Ikkauto.com]
Sent: Thursday, 27 June, 2019 10:54 AM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Ce: MT_Claim_5G; Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: 3RD PARTY CLAIM OUR INSURED : YP6799] AND YN9516A [External Confidential]

Lonpac Ref: 18/18/19/VC05/021287
LEK Ref: CC4/LPC12000364/ Jdb3

Deaar SirsfMadam,
We reler to the above matter.

We have highlighted to your good office on 09/01/2019 of Third-Party's request to do Direct Setiement with
our Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd,

Insured driver was reversing in of parking Iot when collided to third party. Liability Is not In our driver's favour.

summary 1o offer to third party repairer, “SAN TEE AUTO PTE LTD" s as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amouni
1. Cost of Repair ¥ 10.431.48 $ 3.200.00
2, Loss of Use [4days x $100.00) $ 400.00 $ 400.00 (4days x $100.00)
Total | §11.03).48 $3.400.00

**D4days recommendation for repair



Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.
The above is for your approval,

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jigle@Ikkauto,com | fax: 6741-4108

Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 27 June 2019 9:12 AM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN; Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Ce: MT_Claim_SG: santeeauto@singnet.com.sg

Subject: RE: 3RD PARTY CLAIM OUR INSURED : YP6799) AND YN9516A [External Confidential]
Importance: High

Without Prejudice

Dear Gerald,
We refer to your below email and the contents were noted.

Please be informed that this matter is now handled by my colleague, Ms Jia Le and she will get back to you
for an update in due course.

Thank you.

Hi Jia Le,

Kindly assist expedite the matter.
Thank you.

Rest Regards,
P'oh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bilk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(q08033)

F¥F LAersr -
Sashas m_mmm-mmmw~

iwad this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any coples thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all atachments and any copies thereof, Thank you



From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@lonpac.com
Sent: Thursday, 27 June 2019 8:33 AM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@Ikkauto.com>
Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt claim@lonpac.com>; santeeauto@singnet.com.sg

Subject: FW: 3RD PARTY CLAIM OUR INSURED YP&799] AND YNSS16A [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Our Ref: 18/18/19/VC0D5/021287
Dear Poh Kin,

Kindly look into the claim and revert to them.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all (¥ ) lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: santeeauto@singnet.com.sq [mailto:santeeayto@singnet.com.sg
Sent: Wednesday, 26 June, 2019 5:37 PM

To: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: 3RD PARTY CLAIM OUR INSURED : YP6799] AND YNO516A

Alttn : Claims Department

l'odute no payment received from your end. For easy reference attached satisfaction voucher and our
invoice is attached.

Please update us.

Regards

Devi

SAN TEE AUTO PTE LTD BLK 1019, YISHUN INDUSTRIAL PARK A #01-388 SINGAPORE 768761
Fel : 67556210/67538276 Fax : 67592034



VL’ LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

B, 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408533
- TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Rag No. 199607198R GST Reg No. 15-9B807198-R

Affiliated to Foderation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD Ref CC4/.PC18000368/.db3q2
$17-04/07 THE CONCOURSESINGAPORE 199555 We: 24-07-2018 ||||“I||“I|“|“II|W
Code : LPC2
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. YN 85164 Veh. Inspected ¥P 67984
Policy No. Z218vC05000849 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. 18/1819/NV/CO5/021287 Excess (3) 0.00
Assign From GERALD POH Assign Date DR/O1/2019
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model MITSUBISHI FUSO c.c 2998
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2017
Chassis No, FEB50550884 Colour WHITE
Odometer B587E Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/75R186 YOKOHAMA 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/75R16 YOKOHAMA 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/75 R16 YOKOHAMA 7 mm
L'H Rear Tyre |205/75R16 YOKOHAMA T mm
4 Description of Damages

THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S BODY,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS

3. General Information

Accident Date 16/12/2018 Inspection Date 08/01/2018

Survey held at SAN TEE AUTO PTE LTD

BLK 1018 #01-388
YISHUN INDUSTRIAL PARK A
SINGAPORE 788781

5a. Remarks

A) THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.

B} THE REPAIR ESTIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION,
THE REPAIRER WAS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ESTIMATE

C) ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE PHOTOGRAPHS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 4 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ukl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singspore 408833
TEL: 8256 3581 FAX 5256 4315

Reg. No: 189607188R GST Reg Mo, 18-9507198-R Page No. 1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. YP 6799
Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition | =*2 "8 it I;H $)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT RH DOOR DENTED 2,631.21 2,000.00
1|FRONT DOOR RUBBER CuT 354 98 354 98
1{FRONT DOOR REGULATOR AND MOTOR SERVICEABLE 2.138.31
1|FRONT DOOR HINGE NOT NECESSARY 206.42
1|FRONT DOOR INNER LOCK NOT NECESSARY 51180
1|FRONT DOOR ACTUATOR NOT NECESSARY 857.02
1{FRONT DOOR GLASS CRACKED 565.07 566.07
1{FRONT DOOR TRIM LOWER DEFORMED 583.00 190.00
1|FRONT DOOR UPPER TRIM CRACKED 583.08 180.00
18|FRONT DOOR RUN CHANNEL SERVICEABLE 366,64
1|FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE NOT NECESSARY 197.00
1|FRONT DOOR OUTER GARNISH DEFORMED B6.36 86.26
LESS 10% DISCOUNT - -338.64
8,001 68 3.047.75
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|DOOR LOGO (SN) NECESSARY 150.00 100.00
150,00 100.00
LABOUR
LABOUR TO REMOVE DAMAGED PARTS.AND REPLACE 750,00 450,00
NEW PARTS AND DOOR ALIGNMENT
WIRING ELECTRICAL VENT. 250.00 50.00
LABOUR TO SPRAY PAINT INNER AND OUTER 580.00 400.00
1,580.00 800.00
GRAND TOTAL 10,631.68 4,047.75
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 3,200.00

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC19000366/Jdb3g2

ONG HWEE JIE

Automotive Assessor

far L-:
|

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DIECLAIMER OF LLARILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Meport iv made soiety for ihe use and bansfn of the Chani namasd on Tha front page of this Aspory




